RESOLUTION NO. 1364

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GOLDEN ESTABLISHING COUNCIL’S REGULAR MEETING
AND STUDY SESSION SCHEDULE FOR 2003

WHEREAS, in accordance with its Rules of Procedure, council is to establish by resolution its
annual schedules for regular meetings and study sessions.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN,
COLORADO:

Council approves the Regular Meeting and Study Session Schedule for 2003 in accordance with
the attached schedule.

Adopted the 23" day of Januray, 2003.
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Charlﬂ J. Baroch
Mayor
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City Clerk
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City Attorney

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden,
Colorado at. a regular meeting thereof held on the 23 day of January, A.D., 2003.
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Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of
Golden, Colorado




Schedule
Golden City Council Meetings
2003

Study Sessions will be held on the 1% and 3 Thursdays of every month
And
Regular Meetings will be held on the 2™ and 4" Thursdays of every month
EXCEPT

MARCH

Thursday, March 8" - No meeting

Thursday, March 13" there will be both a Study Session beginning at 6 p.m. and a Regular Meeting at 7:30 p.m.

Thursday, March 20™ — No meeting (R-1 School Spring Break)

Thursday, March 27" there will be both a Study Session beéinning at6 p.m. and a Regular meeting at 7:30 p.m.
JUNE

Thursday, June 5" there will be both a Study Session (for the June 12" Regular Meeting) and a Rescheduled
Regular Meeting in place of June 26" Regular Meeting

Thursday, June 12" — Regular City Council Meeting
Thursday, June 19" — No meeting {CML Conference)
Thursday, June 26™ — No meeting
JULY
Thursday, July 3™ ~ No Meeting
Thursday, July 10™ — both a Study Session and a Regular Meeting
NOVEMBER

Thursday, November 20" there will be both a Study Session and a Rescheduled Regular Meeting for the November
27" Regular Meeting

Thursday, November 27" - No meeting (Thanksgiving)
DECEMBER

Thursday, December 4™ — Will be both a Study Session and a Rescheduled Regular Meeting for the December 25"
Regular Meeting

Thursday, December 11" — Regutar City Council Meeting
Thursday, December 18" — No meeting
Thursday, December 25" — No Meeting (Christmas)

JANUARY 2004

Thursday, January 1* — No Study Session




